| | IJ. |
|---|--|
| FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-33) RECORD TR | Patent and trademark Office |
| Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ | 40070040E |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and U.S. Patent & TMOfc/ | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies) | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 6-1998 |
| Maxim Pharmaceuticars, rnc. 3099 Science Park Road, Sui | Name: GenBio, Inc. |
| San Diego, California 92121 | Internal Address: 15222 Avenue of Science |
| ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Part | Street Address: Suite A |
| ☑ Corporation-State | City: San Diego State: CA ZIP:92128 |
| ☐ OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Ye | ☐ Individual(s) citizenship |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: St Assignment | ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State California |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Cha | nge of Name Other |
| Execution Date: April 23, 1998 | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: U Yes U No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? U Yes U No |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) |
| | 1,688,671 |
| Ado | tional numbers attached? □ Yesxax No |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | ndence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: |
| Name: M. Reid Russell | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 |
| Internal Address: | |

| /08/1998 DCDATES 00000119 1688671 | | &K Enclosed | |
|--|--------------------|---|--|
| FC:481 | 40.00 QP | ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account | |
| Street Address:_ | 261 East 300 South | | |
| | Suite 300 | 8. Deposit account number: | |
| City: Salt Lake Citstate: UT ZIP:84111 | | | |
| Oity | | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | |

| | DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | | | |
|--------|---|--|---------------------------------------|--|--|
| 9. | Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belithe original document. | ief, the foregoing information is true and correct an | d any attached copy is a true copy of | | |
| | M. Reid Russell | M. Just (hours) | May 18, 1998 | | |
| | Name of Person Signing Tota | Signature Il number of pages Including cover sheet, attachments, and do | cument: Date | | |

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK

Mark: IMMUNOWELL

Registration No: 1,688,671

Class No: 5

WHEREAS, Maxim Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a corporation of the state of Delaware, of 3099

Science Park Road, Suite 150, San Diego, California 92121, has adopted, used and is using a mark

which has been granted for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No.

1,688,671, issued May 26, 1992; and

WHEREAS, GenBio, Inc., a Corporation of the State of California, at 15222 Avenue of

Science, Suite A, San Diego, California 92128, is desirous of acquiring said registered mark thereof,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, said Maxim Pharmaceuticals, Inc. does hereby assign unto the said GenBio, Inc. all

right, title and interest in and to the said registered mark, together with the good will of the business

symbolized by the registered mark.

Vice President of Finance

Chief Financial Officer

Corporate Secretary

Maxim Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 1737 FRAME: 0711

| TATE OF <u>California</u>) |
|---|
| county of <u>San Diego</u>) |
| On this 23rdday of April , 19 98, before me appeared Dale A. Sando |
| he person who signed this instrument and who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on beh |
| f Maxim Pharmaceuticals, Inc. |
| Notary Public Residing at: ALENE PRAINO Commission # 108479 Notary Public — College Sen Diago County |
| My Commission Expires: |

RECORDED: 05/26/1998